2023 — Montford Challenge - Results

Firstly, a massive thanks to everyone. Every competitor, every helper, every
spectator and our hosts The Pengwern Rowing Club, who all contributed to a
great days racing on the River Severn on Saturday the 25" of March!

The weather was very kind, but the river was rising, measuring 1.66 metres at
the Welsh Bridge, meaning that the flow was pretty strong and a row to the
North Pole would indeed be a challenge. All the crews did so well achieving

what they did under these conditions.

2023 Class Winners & Trophies

Class Prize Winning Boat Club
Seniors (fastest) Charles Darwin Menai Beaumaris
Ladies The canoe CyBi Beaumaris
Mixed George Shield Afon Blue Aberdovey
Vets Montford Express Award Menai Beaumaris
Super Vets Charles Shaw Shield Afon Blue Aberdovey

Pembroke Atlantic Challenge Cup Jamima Fawr SARC
Time keepers Williams Prize Bl Jones Llangrannog

On the following pages you can find a bit more info on timings, overall and by class.

Post Row, Jayne & Pengwern volunteers laid on a hearty meal to replenish
those tired bodies, the well stocked bar helped quench a big thirst, and our
own Bruce Orme provided some tunes to dance to till the wee hours, as well as
some Bar Olympics.

The Shropshire Adventure Rowing Club look forward to seeing you throughout
the year and very much hope you will be able to return next year too!

Best Wishes for the season ahead!

SARC



Table 1: Results table by Start Number

Start
Number

1
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Boat
Mabli
Macsen Blue
Crannogwen
Bl Jones
Cybi
Clychau
Yellow
Stann
Blue 121
Jemima Fawr
Blue 127
Ladye Elen
Ginger
Eirianell
Joseph Rodgers
Afon Blue
Seiriol
Fleetwing
Menai
Revi
Copr Ladi

Table 2: Results table by Overall Finish Time

Start
Number

20
22
14
17
10
18
21
7
16
9
19
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Boat
Menai
Copr Ladi
Ginger
Afon Blue
Jemima Fawr
Seiriol
Revi
Yellow
Joseph Rodgers
Blue 121
Fleetwing
Cybi
Eirianell
Blue 127
Crannogwen
Ladye Elen
Stann
Macsen Blue
Clychau
Mabli
Bl Jones

Boat
Club Class
Beaumaris Celtic
Royal Welsh YC Celtic
Llangrannog Celtic
Llangrannog Celtic
Beaumaris Celtic
Aberdovey Celtic
SARC Pembroke
Clevedon Coastal Celtic
Conwy/Deganwy Celtic
SARC Pembroke
Conwy/Deganwy Celtic
Clevedon Coastal Celtic
SARC Celtic
Moelfre Celtic
Moelfre Celtic
Aberdovey Celtic
Beaumaris Celtic
Portmadog Celtic
Beaumaris Celtic
SARC Celtic
Trireme Ynys Mon Celtic
Club
Beaumaris
Trireme Ynys Mon
SARC
Aberdovey
SARC
Beaumaris
SARC
SARC
Moelfre
Conwy/Deganwy
Portmadog
Beaumaris
Moelfre
Conwy/Deganwy
Llangrannog
Clevedon Coastal
Clevedon Coastal
Royal Welsh YC
Aberdovey
Beaumaris
Llangrannog

leg 1

03:12:56
02:59:27
04:18:41
02:40:51
03:16:46
02:27:41
03:19:17
02:33:02
02:22:45
02:57:47
03:07:05
02:16:56
02:54:49
02:33:29
02:23:33
02:24:23
02:37:55
01:55:18
02:25:20
02:11:11

leg 1
01:55:18
02:11:11
02:16:56
02:23:33
02:22:45
02:24:23
02:25:20
02:27:41
02:33:29
02:33:02
02:37:55
02:40:51
02:54:49
02:57:47
02:59:27
03:07:05
03:19:17
03:12:56
03:16:46
03:55:56
04:18:41

leg 2 total
03:55:56est  00:44:24 04:40:20

leg 2
00:33:45
00:35:33
00:36:34
00:35:45
00:36:34
00:36:07
00:35:59
00:36:28
00:37:15
00:38:02
00:39:17
00:38:03
00:40:33
00:38:04
00:43:40
00:37:39
00:39:56
00:47:30
00:44:34
00:44:24
00:52:08

00:47:30 04:00:26
00:43:40 03:43:07
00:52:08 05:10:49
00:38:03 03:18:54
00:44:34 04:01:20
00:36:28 03:04:09
00:39:56 03:59:13
00:38:02 03:11:04
00:36:34 02:59:19
00:38:04 03:35:51
00:37:39 03:44:44
00:36:34 02:53:30
00:40:33 03:35:22
00:37:15 03:10:44
00:35:45 02:59:18
00:36:07 03:00:30
00:39:17 03:17:12
00:33:45 02:29:03
00:35:59 03:01:19
00:35:33 02:46:44

total
02:29:03
02:46:44
02:53:30
02:59:18
02:59:19
03:00:30
03:01:19
03:04:09
03:10:44
03:11:04
03:17:12
03:18:54
03:35:22
03:35:51
03:43:07
03:44:44
03:59:13
04:00:26
04:01:20
04:40:20
05:10:49



Table 3: Results table by Ladies Class & overall time

Start

Number Boat Club
5 Cybi Beaumaris
15 Eirianell Moelfre
3 Crannogwen Llangrannog
2 Macsen Blue Royal Welsh YC
6 Clychau Aberdovey
1 Mabli Beaumaris
4 Bl Jones Llangrannog

Table 4: Results table by Mixed Class & overall time

Start
Number Boat Club
17 Afon Blue Aberdovey
12 Ladye Elen Clevedon Coastal
8 Stann Clevedon Coastal

Table 5: Results table by Senior Class & overall time

Start
Number Boat Club
22 Copr Ladi Trireme Ynys Mon
Joseph

16 Rodgers Moelfre

5 Cybi Beaumaris

15 Eirianell Moelfre

11 Blue 127 Conwy/Deganwy
12 Ladye Elen Clevedon Coastal
6 Clychau Aberdovey

Table 6: Results table by Vets Class & overall time

Start Boat
Number Boat Club Class
20 Menai Beaumaris Celtic
14 Ginger SARC Celtic
10 Jemima Fawr SARC Pembroke
21 Revi SARC Celtic
7 Yellow SARC Pembroke
9 Blue 121 Conwy/Deganwy Celtic
3 Crannogwen Llangrannog Celtic
8 Stann Clevedon Celtic
4 Bl Jones Llangrannog Celtic

Table 7: Results table by Super-Vets Class & overall time

Start
Number Boat Club
17 Afon Blue Aberdovey
18 Seiriol Beaumaris
19 Fleetwing Portmadog
2 Macsen Blue Royal Welsh YC

1 Mabli Beaumaris

leg 1
02:40:51
02:54:49
02:59:27
03:12:56
03:16:46
03:55:56
04:18:41

leg 1
02:23:33
03:07:05
03:19:17

leg 1
02:11:11

02:33:29
02:40:51
02:54:49
02:57:47
03:07:05
03:16:46

leg 1
01:55:18
02:16:56
02:22:45
02:25:20
02:27:41
02:33:02
02:59:27
03:19:17
04:18:41

leg 1
02:23:33
02:24:23
02:37:55
03:12:56
03:55:56

leg 2
00:38:03
00:40:33
00:43:40
00:47:30
00:44:34
00:44:24
00:52:08

leg 2
00:35:45
00:37:39
00:39:56

leg 2
00:35:33

00:37:15
00:38:03
00:40:33
00:38:04
00:37:39
00:44:34

leg 2
00:33:45
00:36:34
00:36:34
00:35:59
00:36:28
00:38:02
00:43:40
00:39:56
00:52:08

leg 2
00:35:45
00:36:07
00:39:17
00:47:30
00:44:24

total
03:18:54
03:35:22
03:43:07
04:00:26
04:01:20
04:40:20
05:10:49

total
02:59:18
03:44:44
03:59:13

total
02:46:44

03:10:44
03:18:54
03:35:22
03:35:51
03:44:44
04:01:20

total
02:29:03
02:53:30
02:59:19
03:01:19
03:04:09
03:11:04
03:43:07
03:59:13
05:10:49

total
02:59:18
03:00:30
03:17:12
04:00:26
04:40:20



