

2023 - Montford Challenge - Results

Firstly, a massive thanks to everyone. Every competitor, every helper, every spectator and our hosts The Pengwern Rowing Club, who all contributed to a great days racing on the River Severn on Saturday the 25th of March!

The weather was very kind, but the river was rising, measuring 1.66 metres at the Welsh Bridge, meaning that the flow was pretty strong and a row to the North Pole would indeed be a challenge. All the crews did so well achieving what they did under these conditions.

2023 Class Winners & Trophies

Class	Prize	Winning Boat	Club
Seniors (fastest)	Charles Darwin	Menai	Beaumaris
Ladies	The canoe	СуВі	Beaumaris
Mixed	George Shield	Afon Blue	Aberdovey
Vets	Montford Express Award	Menai	Beaumaris
Super Vets	Charles Shaw Shield	Afon Blue	Aberdovey
Pembroke	Atlantic Challenge Cup	Jamima Fawr	SARC
Time keepers	Williams Prize	BI Jones	Llangrannog

On the following pages you can find a bit more info on timings, overall and by class.

Post Row, Jayne & Pengwern volunteers laid on a hearty meal to replenish those tired bodies, the well stocked bar helped quench a big thirst, and our own Bruce Orme provided some tunes to dance to till the wee hours, as well as some Bar Olympics.

The Shropshire Adventure Rowing Club look forward to seeing you throughout the year and very much hope you will be able to return next year too!

Best Wishes for the season ahead!

SARC

Table 1: Results table by Start Number

Start	,		Boat			
Number	Boat	Club	Class	leg 1	leg 2	total
1	Mabli	Beaumaris	Celtic	03:55:56est	00:44:24	04:40:20
2	Macsen Blue	Royal Welsh YC	Celtic	03:12:56	00:47:30	04:00:26
3	Crannogwen	Llangrannog	Celtic	02:59:27	00:43:40	03:43:07
4	BI Jones	Llangrannog	Celtic	04:18:41	00:52:08	05:10:49
5	Cybi	Beaumaris	Celtic	02:40:51	00:38:03	03:18:54
6	Clychau	Aberdovey	Celtic	03:16:46	00:44:34	04:01:20
7	Yellow	SARC	Pembroke	02:27:41	00:36:28	03:04:09
8	Stann	Clevedon Coastal	Celtic	03:19:17	00:39:56	03:59:13
9	Blue 121	Conwy/Deganwy	Celtic	02:33:02	00:38:02	03:11:04
10	Jemima Fawr	SARC	Pembroke	02:22:45	00:36:34	02:59:19
11	Blue 127	Conwy/Deganwy	Celtic	02:57:47	00:38:04	03:35:51
12	Ladye Elen	Clevedon Coastal	Celtic	03:07:05	00:37:39	03:44:44
14	Ginger	SARC	Celtic	02:16:56	00:36:34	02:53:30
15	Eirianell	Moelfre	Celtic	02:54:49	00:40:33	03:35:22
16	Joseph Rodgers	Moelfre	Celtic	02:33:29	00:37:15	03:10:44
17	Afon Blue	Aberdovey	Celtic	02:23:33	00:35:45	02:59:18
18	Seiriol	Beaumaris	Celtic	02:24:23	00:36:07	03:00:30
19	Fleetwing	Portmadog	Celtic	02:37:55	00:39:17	03:17:12
20	Menai	Beaumaris	Celtic	01:55:18	00:33:45	02:29:03
21	Revi	SARC	Celtic	02:25:20	00:35:59	03:01:19
22	Copr Ladi	Trireme Ynys Mon	Celtic	02:11:11	00:35:33	02:46:44

Table 2: Results table by Overall Finish Time

	: Results table by Ove	ran rinish time			
Start	Doort	Club	land.	lan 0	4-4-1
Number	Boat	Club	leg 1	leg 2	total
20	Menai	Beaumaris	01:55:18	00:33:45	02:29:03
22	Copr Ladi	Trireme Ynys Mon	02:11:11	00:35:33	02:46:44
14	Ginger	SARC	02:16:56	00:36:34	02:53:30
17	Afon Blue	Aberdovey	02:23:33	00:35:45	02:59:18
10	Jemima Fawr	SARC	02:22:45	00:36:34	02:59:19
18	Seiriol	Beaumaris	02:24:23	00:36:07	03:00:30
21	Revi	SARC	02:25:20	00:35:59	03:01:19
7	Yellow	SARC	02:27:41	00:36:28	03:04:09
16	Joseph Rodgers	Moelfre	02:33:29	00:37:15	03:10:44
9	Blue 121	Conwy/Deganwy	02:33:02	00:38:02	03:11:04
19	Fleetwing	Portmadog	02:37:55	00:39:17	03:17:12
5	Cybi	Beaumaris	02:40:51	00:38:03	03:18:54
15	Eirianell	Moelfre	02:54:49	00:40:33	03:35:22
11	Blue 127	Conwy/Deganwy	02:57:47	00:38:04	03:35:51
3	Crannogwen	Llangrannog	02:59:27	00:43:40	03:43:07
12	Ladye Elen	Clevedon Coastal	03:07:05	00:37:39	03:44:44
8	Stann	Clevedon Coastal	03:19:17	00:39:56	03:59:13
2	Macsen Blue	Royal Welsh YC	03:12:56	00:47:30	04:00:26
6	Clychau	Aberdovey	03:16:46	00:44:34	04:01:20
1	Mabli	Beaumaris	03:55:56	00:44:24	04:40:20
4	BI Jones	Llangrannog	04:18:41	00:52:08	05:10:49

Table 3: Results table by Ladies Class & overall time

Start Number	Boat	Club	leg 1	leg 2	total
5	Cybi	Beaumaris	02:40:51	00:38:03	03:18:54
15	Eirianell	Moelfre	02:54:49	00:40:33	03:35:22
3	Crannogwen	Llangrannog	02:59:27	00:43:40	03:43:07
2	Macsen Blue	Royal Welsh YC	03:12:56	00:47:30	04:00:26
6	Clychau	Aberdovey	03:16:46	00:44:34	04:01:20
1	Mabli	Beaumaris	03:55:56	00:44:24	04:40:20
4	BI Jones	Llangrannog	04:18:41	00:52:08	05:10:49

Table 4: Results table by Mixed Class & overall time

Start					
Number	Boat	Club	leg 1	leg 2	total
17	Afon Blue	Aberdovey	02:23:33	00:35:45	02:59:18
12	Ladye Elen	Clevedon Coastal	03:07:05	00:37:39	03:44:44
8	Stann	Clevedon Coastal	03:19:17	00:39:56	03:59:13

Table 5: Results table by Senior Class & overall time

Start					
Number	Boat	Club	leg 1	leg 2	total
22	Copr Ladi	Trireme Ynys Mon	02:11:11	00:35:33	02:46:44
16	Joseph Rodgers	Moelfre	02:33:29	00:37:15	03:10:44
5	Cybi	Beaumaris	02:40:51	00:38:03	03:18:54
15	Eirianell	Moelfre	02:54:49	00:40:33	03:35:22
11	Blue 127	Conwy/Deganwy	02:57:47	00:38:04	03:35:51
12	Ladye Elen	Clevedon Coastal	03:07:05	00:37:39	03:44:44
6	Clychau	Aberdovey	03:16:46	00:44:34	04:01:20

Table 6: Results table by Vets Class & overall time

Start			Boat			
Number	Boat	Club	Class	leg 1	leg 2	total
20	Menai	Beaumaris	Celtic	01:55:18	00:33:45	02:29:03
14	Ginger	SARC	Celtic	02:16:56	00:36:34	02:53:30
10	Jemima Fawr	SARC	Pembroke	02:22:45	00:36:34	02:59:19
21	Revi	SARC	Celtic	02:25:20	00:35:59	03:01:19
7	Yellow	SARC	Pembroke	02:27:41	00:36:28	03:04:09
9	Blue 121	Conwy/Deganwy	Celtic	02:33:02	00:38:02	03:11:04
3	Crannogwen	Llangrannog	Celtic	02:59:27	00:43:40	03:43:07
8	Stann	Clevedon	Celtic	03:19:17	00:39:56	03:59:13
4	BI Jones	Llangrannog	Celtic	04:18:41	00:52:08	05:10:49

Table 7: Results table by Super-Vets Class & overall time

Start	, .				
Number	Boat	Club	leg 1	leg 2	total
17	Afon Blue	Aberdovey	02:23:33	00:35:45	02:59:18
18	Seiriol	Beaumaris	02:24:23	00:36:07	03:00:30
19	Fleetwing	Portmadog	02:37:55	00:39:17	03:17:12
2	Macsen Blue	Royal Welsh YC	03:12:56	00:47:30	04:00:26
1	Mabli	Beaumaris	03:55:56	00:44:24	04:40:20